
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNC~l

Agenda Ifen, J
November 14, 2011

cityofnovi.org

SUBJECT: Approval of the final balancing change order and final pay esl'imate to Pro-Line
Asphalt Paving Corporation for the South Lake Drive/13 Mile Intersection Improvements
project in the amount of $2,122.81.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: /ljartment ~bliCServices, Engineering Division (1;;(V

CITY MANAGERAPPROV~

EXP EN DITU RE REQUI RED $ 2.122.81
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 2.200 Intersection Improvements

SO 13 Mile Pathway Gap
$ 2,200 TOTAL

LINE ITEM NUMBER 204-204.00-863.1 06 Intersection Improvements
204-204.00-974.42013 Mile Pathway Gao

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This project involved improvements to the intersection of South Lake Drive. Old Novi Rood.
and 13 Mile Road. which included: Removal of the existing unwarranted traffic signal;
reconfigurai'ion of the South Lake Drive approach to better accommodate large vehicles;
and installation of a sidewalk to fill in the gap along the south side of 13 Mile between the
intersection and Martin Avenue. The construction contract was awarded to Pro-Line
Asphalt Paving Corporation at the March 21. 2011 Cily Council meeting in the amount of
$105.626.

Staff worked with the City's consulting engineer for this project, Orchard. Hiltz &
McCliment. Inc. (OHM) to administer the construction contract inspect the contractor's
work and to submit the attached documents verifying the final contract payment amount
that is due to the contractor, Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation. (Final Pay Estimate No.
3. attached). The City Attorney has reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an
acceptable form (Beth Kudla's October 27.2011 letter, attached].

There was one (1) approved change order resulting in a net decrease of $515 to the
construction contract. This change order was approved on July 5. 2011 to balance
existing contract items that were either added to or not used. The approved change
order resulted in a final conirac t price of $106.141 .



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final balancing change order and final pay estimate
to Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation for the South Lake Drive/13 Mile Intersection
Improvements project in the amount of $2,122.81 .

1 2 Y N
Mayor Gatt
Council Member Casey
Council Member Fischer
Council Member Margolis

1 2 Y N
Council Member Mutch
Council Member Staudt
Council Member Wrobel
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October 27,2011

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City ofNovi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

Rc: Old Novi Rond, 13 Mile & South Lake Drive Intersection
Pro-Liue Asphalt Paving Corp.
Our File No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing docwnents for the Old Novi
Road, 13 Mile and South Lake Drive Intersection Contract:

. ,.,.. ~'. " ~ _." ...... -. . .... ·'AppUca:tlon·[or Final Payment

• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond
• Waivers ofUen
-Consent-of-Suretyto-final-p-aytn-ellt
• Contractor's Sworn Statement

We note that no bond rider is being required due to the insignificant increase in
conu-act total of $515,00. Subject to the approval of the Final Pay Estimate by
City staff, the closing documents appear to be in order.

It is our understanding that Pro~Line Asphalt Paving Corp. will provide its full
unconditional waiver of lien at the time it picks up the final payment.

Please let us know if you need anything additional or if you have any questions
regarding the above, please do not hesitate t call.

EIvIK
Enclosures
C: Clay Pearson, City Manager IEnclosilles)

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director (w/Enclosures)
Marina Neumaier, Assistant Finance Director (w/Enclosmes)
Aaron Staup, Consuuction Engineering Coordinator (wlEnclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures)

COUNS~LORS AT LAW



October 5, 2011

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375

Attention: Mr. Aaron Staup
City of Novi

Regarding: Old Novi Road, 13 Mile Road & South Lake Drive Intersection
OHM Job No. 0163-10-0121

Dear Mr. Staup:

Enclosed herewith are FINAL Application for Payment with Contractor's Sworn Statement
and Schedule 8 and the required documents for final payment. These documents are as
follows: 1) Contractor's Declaration; 2) Contractor's Affidavit; 3) Consent of Surety; and 4)
Full Unconditional Waivers of Lien from Subcontractors and Suppliers.

Pro-Une Asphalt PavLng_C_oJPoration has completed the work shown on the attached
construction estimate for the period ending July 29,2011 and we would recommend
payment to the Contractor in the amount of $2,122.81 which represents previously held
retainage.

Sincerely,
ORCHARD, HILT2 & McCLlMEI\JT, INC.

cc: Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
Jessica Katers, P.E., OHM
File

P:\O 126_0165\0163 I00120_Old_Novi_13mi_SLake\_CONST\Eslimales_Change Ordcrs\Esti0l8Ies\Esl No.3
(f1NAL)\£slim<lle No) (FINAL).doc

Aclv::m(:;nl) (:L11llnn 1./ liNl l
"

3<1000 Plyrnoulh Road I livonia. MichIgan 4815U

p. (734) 522-6111 I L (73t\l522·6~.:17

Www.oI1m-advisorS,Gom
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Se~lion 2.

PROJECT: Olel NO'Vi Road. 13 MI~ lbad&

CITYOFNOVI

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
NoVI PROJECT NO..: PAVMElrr NO.:

2(;3(}O De/will Drive
Novi. Mlchlgcn 46375
Te/: {24fJI347004S4

Fax: (248) 735·5659

FINAL

OrigInal Conlnlct Amount:

Chang~ ()rd~rs:

Adjusted ContraC1 Arnounllo DaIB:

TOlal COM 01 Worle Pt-rIorm~d 10 Dale:

MINUS Re1ainage:
MINUS l,.,..-pection "Crew D2ry$": To Date

This Pay
Nol A",~ e:.med of Cont",cI ond E:<1'" WOIl( 10 DDI.:

PLUS V.IU90' Motorials Slot«! at elas<> o( Pllnod:

Subtotal:

MINUS Amount 01 Previous Payments:
1 S 37,639.33
2 S 55,378.51
3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

s

5

()'ll, S
13-25 S
0.00

$

s

105.62$.03

515.D2

tOS,140.&5

106,140.&5

106.)40.&5

105,140.&5

104.017.84

2,122.81

CHANOE ORDERS

$

TOTAL: S

'AI_""'~_

. Used 10 Dll~

. R:emain!ro~

5)5.02

515.0'2



CITY OF NOVI
26300 Dehltal Drive
Novl, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347.()454

Fax: (2a8) 735-5559

$eclion3.

PROJECT: Old N~v; Road, 13 Mile Road /I

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
NOVI PROJEC1' NO.: PAYMENT NO,:

CITV OF NOV)

Brian Coburn, 5enl01 Civil EngineerBy.

By:

Dated:

Dated:

Payment 01 me aoove AMoum DUE THIS APPLICATiON
Is recommendeCl.

Ie ltv /I{

Dale:

The un~ersigned CONTRACTOR l:er1~ies thaI: (1) AAf pl&\llOUS progress ~ymenlS received from
OWNER on amoum 01 WOlk done under Ihe Conllac1 releITe<l \0 above nave been applteClto d;$Chal~

in fUll all obligations 01 CONTRACTOR incurred,n coonection wnh Work covered by p(ror Appllcal,ons
lor Payment: (2) IIIIe 10 all Worll. malerials. and equipment incorporaled in said WOf~ 01 otnerwise
I,sted in or covered by (his ApplIcation 'or Paymenl w,lI pass 10 OWNER allime o! payment lree aM
clear 01 aillelns. claims. security inrerest. and encumberences (except such as are covere<:! by Bond
accep!allle 10 OWNER Indemni~ngOWNER against any such lein, claim security 'nterest, or
encumberenCe): and [3) all Worll rovered by this Apolica1ion lor Paymem Is in i/ccordance wilh
Ihe COnlrac1 Documents and nOI efeleeWe as Ihal term is delined i~ the ContraC1 Documenls.



CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT

The general contractor must execute this Sworn Statemenl. Prior to execution, the general contractor shall on
Schedule B 01 this Sworn StalemMllisl the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the General
Conlractor 10 furnish seNices, equipment, labor and/or materials in connection with the work performed on the
premises Including the type of work materials furnished by each.

The examining allorney shall verify that eveiY person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed
appropriate waivers of lien prior 10 issuance or any final payments.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

MACOMBCOUNTY OF------'------

The undersigned, being dUly sworn, on oath deposes and says Ihal (s)he is the

VICE PRESIDENT of the PRO-LINE ASPHALT PAVING CORP
(Tille) (Firm Name)

the contractor employed by the Cily of Novi to furnish labor and materialS for Ihe

OLD NOVI ROAD, 13 MILE ROAD & SOUTH LAKE DRIVE INTERSECTION
(Description or Improvement)

located at: OLD NOVI ROAD, 13 MILE ROAD & SOUTH LAKE DRIVE, NOVI, MICHIGAN

The 10lal amount of the contract is $106,140.65 of which I have received payment of

$104,017.84 prior to this paymenl; thai the persons, firms, and corporations engaged by the

undersigned to have lurnished services. equipment. labor and/or maleria(s in Ihe conslruction or repair

of the improvemenlS on Ihe premises; thatlhe dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm. or

corporallon on account or labor, seNices, equipment, and/or materials furnished with reqpecl to said

premises; thai as of this dale, all work 10 be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned

or any suppliers or subcontractors of the undersigned or any persons. firms, or corporations named in
Ihe Schedule B of Ihis Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according

to lhe plans and specifications.

The undersigned further stales thai all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or

will be lurnished trom hislher own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no olher conlracls or
subcontracts for said work outstanding. and lhallhere is nOlhing due or to become due to any person for

services. equipment malerial, labor, or any other work done or 10 be done in connections with said work
other than the staled on Schedule B. There are no challel mortgages, personal property leases,

condilional sale contracts or any other agreemenls given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures,

equipment. appliances or materials placed upon or installed in or upon the atorementionsd premises or
improvements thereon. All waivers arB true. correcl, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally.

Furthermore, there is no claim, eilher legal or equitable; 10 defeatlhe validily of said waivers.

Page 1 of 3



SIgned (his __3_0__ day of ____S_EP_T.....:E:...;..M..;,;:B:...,:E:.;..R:....-__ , 2011

_.....:S:..::E:.;,...P-,-TE::...M_B.....:E:...;..R__ , 2011day of30Subscribed and sworn 10 before me Ihis _---:....::....--

NotaryPubt;c: ~uWJYroF'~
KEL BAU (3'; NER

NOTARY SEAL

Page 2 o! 3



SCHEDULE B Q CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT

Name of Type of Labor & Amount Amount of Accumalatlve

Subcontracting Material Amount of Previously Paid Current Retainage to
Firm Furnished Contract to Date Request Date Balance Due

Guy Hurley Blaser
Bonds $1,556.00 $1,556.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00

& Heuer

Finishing Touch
Audio Video $975.00 $975.00 SO.OO 0.0% $0.00

Photo & Video

Rockwood Quarry
Aggregate

$1,880.01 $1,880.01 $0.00 0.0% $0.00
Materials

Spartan
Traffic Control $4,884.25 $4,884.25 $0.00 0.0% $0.00

Barricading

Ajax Asphalt Matierial $27,255.58 $27,255.58 $0.00 0.0% $0.00

GM & Sons Concrete $16,610.89 $16,610.89 $0.00 0.0% $0.00

Rauhorn Electric Electric $2,495.00 $2,495.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00

PK Contracting Pavment Marking $8,986.83 $8,986.83 $0.00 0.0% $0.00

Messina Agg / Trucking $1,686.59 $1,686.59 $0.00 0.0% $0.00

Pavement
Cold Milling $2,271.72 $2,271.72 $0.00 0.0% $0.00

Recycling

Marine City
Restoration $7,093.50 $7,093.50 $0.00 0.0% $0.00

Nursery

TOTALS _\t(,\~ $74,008.78 $74,008.78 $0.00 .... .. \>;i;: $0.00

RECAPITULATION

Amount of Original Contract: $105,626.00 Work Completed to Date: $106,140.65

Plus: Extras to Contract: $515.02 Less: Total Retainage: $0.00

Total: Contract plus Extras: $106,141.02 Less: Amount Previously Paid: $104,017.84

Less: Credits to Contract: $0.00 Less Crew Days $0.00

Total: Adjusted Contract: $106,141.02 Less: Amount of this Request: $2,122.81

Total Balance Due: $0.00



(Jld,.IIlI, Hill:.-,\; ~k('ljlll~'ul, hl~,

0111 No\'j HO;lU. 13 lI.till'ltoiul & SOllih J,iI~:C n,in:
No\'i, ~lkhig~1II

I hl'll-by lk,l::tr.: tlml I h,1\'I: nUl, Ihrrilll: the period ________---'J:.!.I!~Ih.' :U"",) l()

.lilly ~\) A,O.. __""21"-)1:...:1'-----_ pl'rlilllllcc] :IlIY 1\'1111:, I"lII11ishl'l1 011>' Ill:l\rrial, ~\lsl:lin;J an)' Ims•

t1UlIl.l!:(' or dC'J.l}' for :lIlY 11':lSOIl, including wil cUllJiliom CIICQUI!l<'I,,/1 or Ol'31c,l, III olhelwisc 11Ul~~

-----l!llC JOB ~O,_

OJ (,,\. lo,Q 1'21 Ilah',l ~,Wltll 27'-- A.J>, ..:~Q.I,_!I _ Iilr

1'\n'lllcll hCll\'l."I'1\ lI\y~cl( oIHI lh,' Owncl. anll in 11r~' Chnlll~l' Ollh-I'S fUI Ilorl.: i~sllrtl h)' Ih~ OW!l\" ill

\\.illll[.: ll~ PIlH'jJCI\ Ih,'r.:IIll(kr. ';)(l'cpl ns I h\'r.-!»)' nul:,; clailll lor uu,liciollal \'Ollll'l'lI~Jliuli :lllll.:ur

c.\h:ll~iOIlof tilllC, us ~O:l fUIIl1 1l11lhr ill'milCII ~\\tIClllcnl U\1l1dll'd hl'lelo,

'J hl'rl' (is)! (is lIul) IIll ill.'llIi'l·11 sr,llCllll'lll U\1adll"\'

M~.Jllll!\' JOf\J:~:...' _
NUllle'

YWE JlI~ESIl)E~~r

Tille

Dh:,h.ml.llilll.1i.: IIkClilll~1l1. hll:'.

OI6;t·IO·OI21



CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAV1T

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) ~

County of MClC.01v..b) S

The IInc1eJ'siglled JjO.±\\r1QAj) {O Nf) _,reprcseillillg Pro-Line Aspltnll Pnving Corp hereby represenlS

IhM he (il) was awnrded n COlllrllCI by The CHy of Novi hereinafter cQlled Ihe Owner, 10 furnish allilibor and

lllnferials III accordance wilh the ternlS lIlld conditions of Project No. 0163-10-0121 alld the \lndersigned furlher

represenls thar the snbjecl work has now been accomplishec1 and the said contrllcl hos 1I0W been complele<1.

The undersigned hereby "',II1'onls thaI all of his (ils) indehledness arising by reason of the said conll-nCI has been

fully paid 01' slliisfactorily sccllted, lind thnt all claims fl'Oln slIbconlrflCIOrS lmd olhers for labor and mareriililised in

accomplishing Ihis said 1'1 ojecl, ns well as all olher claillls llrising from performance of said cOlllract, have been flllly

pain or satlsfnclorily seilled. The undersigned f\lllher agrees lhar if any sl1ch claim shollid hereafler arise, he (il)

shall assume respollsibilily for Ihe same inul\ediale!y npon request fa do so by Ihe Owner.

The Ilndersigned. fOl' n vLllnLlble consideration, cloes fur!he!' hereby waive, rele<lse and lellnquish any and illl clLlims

01' right or lien which Ihe undersigned now has or may hereafter acqoire Ilpon Ihe s\lbjeci premises for Illbor and

mtlierillls lIsed ill accomplishing said project by the Conll'i\clor.

This affidavit is freely ,md VOltll1lBriJy given with filII knowledge o( the facts, in this ---.lOl!L day of Seplember,

2011,

Matthew Jones
Prinl Nome

Vice President

Subscribed and sworn 10 before me, ~ Notary Pllblic

iu and for ..l}J{j{]Q<.J..;...~­

JQ day of_~~o£J._.u.::.r.o~-f-Jo-L.::.

Tille Dale



(;ON~EI\'T or:
~LJI~ETY CO:VII'AI\Y
TO FINAl. PAYMENT
.'\11\ ll(l('lIl\I;'f' I (;1()7

Ownl'r
An;II;IL'U

Comrae/or
SurelY
OIlier

X Bond No, 1215507

PHO,If.CT: Old Novi Road, 13 Mile Road & South Lake Drive luierscctiull Improvcmellts
':Ilolnjt,", ;Ittdrcs..... )

TO: (O",nn)

City of Novl
45175 Wesl Tell Mile ROlld
Novi, MI 48375

COI\'THACTOR:
Pro-Lille Asphalt Paving Corporation
1179729 Mile Road
Wnslllngton,1\11 4!1095

AUCHlTEcr,s 1'1WJ.J:;CT NU:

CO~TRACTFOR: Inlerseclion
Improvements

COi\TI{ACT DATK:

III ,lcrordallcC \Vi"~ the provisiOJls of Ihe <':O))lraCl helwceJl the Owner ancllhe C:o"jrl1Clor il~ illUic;ll<.:d ;Ibove, 'I'he
Old Republic hlsul'ance CompallY
400 Norlll Execullvc Drive, Suite 306
Brool<fiell.l, Wisconsin 53008 ,SlJRETY COl"1 r AJ\'Y

on Ilollu or fhel\: il\'~III\JJI\L' 111\1\ ~"tll't.';' ,,1' ('IIIIII1\ClOI)

'Pro-Line As[)halt Paving Corpora/loll
JJ797 29 Mile Road
Washington, Michigan 48095 .C:Of\;TRACTOI{,

hncb)' appro\'t1 or Ihl' l'1I1:llpaymtJlI to Ihe COJllraCIOr, Dl\d agrees Ih<1\ final pa)'11ll;nl 10 the COlllractor shnllnol
relie\'~ lhe SurelY CompClny or <lily of ils obligations In (hc'''; il)s~n "QIll(,' onel nd<li"('~,~ o(Owncr)
City of Novi
45175 West Ten Mile Road ,O\'VNER,
Novi, Michigan 48375

OS sl'l (orlh in lilt; said SlifelY COlllpimy's bond,

1/\ W;lNES:) W\-!r;JU::,Of,
/he SlIICI)' Company h<l:> herellll(O SCI ils hal\d lhis 7111 (by o( July, 2011

..\lk:\I:

{Seal}:

Slln:I~' COlllpan\'
Old Republic InsuJ'llllCC CompAny

,·~rt~I~--r~
Si/:1l3WfC (1(, 11111<',;',,,,1 RC()["5rl\I~liw - \

Michelle K llucchcl- AHorne -In-Fact. , ..:....::.=_-
" ;Ilt

~OTl:' 'l'hi~ ron;. is hl'h~ 11,\<,<1 ;os " ('()I\1I1,111;C'1) ;IOL'llllll:nl hI AlA [)'O('U~Ir-NT (j7(16. l'()!\'I'IV\CTOR'S AI'VlllAVlT OF PA \'J\1J,,,r OF

DEU rs ANlJ ("I,!\1~1S. C'IIITCIl! "':,Iilion

:\",;;: D06i.\-tENT Ci7117'COKSt:KTor sunF.'I'Y co,,'j/',\NY "-0 )';;-.',\1. )'" nlr:~·n·""llIL1'170 1.;(\('(101-:·" ,1\:);' 0:-11;

('Nil
(~: l(nO.'nl E 1\\1 FRlt:I\N )I-:S'II (l~'fr: 01' AllnUl lielS, I'I,\,~ I'll:\\' YORI;, A\'1" .1\\\', \\'ASI Jll\:(JTO"l. I) C. 2000&

!<LCFIV

.l\lJG 0

I fll ).IIIJr ,. .1
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FrJI.J~L tlNCONDITI()NAL VVAIV.ER

My/mil "\\I\tra~·t wilh I'm-Line Asplml! Padllg Corp. to pro\'ldl'.;

Ihmds

Olll i'o\'i Rom). IJ )\Iile and soulh Lalw IJriH'
Nuvl, J\licllfgllll

PLA JIlII N\IIlIIH.'r NOV-II·OW

!i:tS b:.'l~1l fully paid Hilt! ~:Hi5n('d. my/ollr construction lien rights :tipin:;t s\lch propJ:rty.
IIll' OWller. t.:l1gil\t~('1' or {'I'll-Lint' Asphnl1 Pnving Corp., are h~l'cby waived :lIld rdl:a'i~~d.

Guy HlIl'ky, Blast.:r & Hl~lIel' LLC
1080 l(iets B1\'d. Sti it~ 500
Troy; i\ll clS08;1

Signed 011 '? r .}J. ('"~~.~
I.kle

no .:-iOT SJ(;:-{ BLANK on INCO:\IPurm FOR~ISJ HETAIN A COI'Y



,.;< t.». : :'.';;:;:;7".;:1;;;:.\0 J'.tl, '31 ::Cl: :;l';J:,19Fi". 1;'1
:StOS2o,7(:~, ff..D..J:E ;'~?ri#\~1 F:':;C: :.\1

FULL UNCONDITIONAI., \VAIVER

Audio Vl~ Sur-.ey

Old N.;t; ~(J;lU. 1.\ "rile imcl.~\1th lake tlrir~

NQ~I.Michif:illl
N.'" Job Numbi'.t NOV·ll..(lIQ

hns boCCil r,lll~' p:li~ and misli,'J. n1)iuw con~m)CtiOlI lien rigl1l~ llguin~t ~uch proptrty,
l1e ,'Wtl~, -,:cf,i!H:er ~lr Pro-Uf1<' Asph:J.lt p..l~i.P.g Corp.,.:.~r;; horeb)' w;u\'<:Q ~,JJ ll::k.l;.t;',1

c(( \} I J'\

~'c(7)~

Fit1lsh-il'\J; Touo:h PIHM ~ Yj;!w
25095 2.5 Mile ~(Jad

Ches(e-rfiel'~t W 4sr)5~

(Pj,l. ilJL)~X-
-~\:'""'".t.j~~ c':U.. ;;:;Ch~-~'

,'. J I.'j' ~ I c?j
_ -J...) ~-.y"",~t,,-,.J"'-.-­

\>:'.u :--1::1.=



"', : - .~. .
,
.'

Sy[v,1niu j'...lln';l{d~ • Ro,~kl'.'o{)t1 Quarry. SOr;\ Limes!cmc

• Rock-Dock. Recyckd Ailsrcgol¢s

ponox'I06i5(,99Rc~:t)'RmH.I. SO~lhRl}d;\\o(l(I.Ml ,18179+ Phone "13-1·783·74QO

FULL U~CONDITIONAl WAIVER

To proviue

.fro-Line t,~ph<Jll Pavjf11~ Corp
(OtherCOlllrilctfnn Party)

for the Imr>rovemcnl to the property dt'scfibed a~:

Hl1vinu beef. fully f>uld and sallsff"u, iJil rny/ollf construction lien rights i:tlllliMt $\lbjc,;t !Hopurlv are
hereby waiveu ;mtJ ![}Il!ilsel1.

If the owner of Icssl;lG of the properly or the owner's or re~set)'s dcsillnlW has received a no\1ce of
(llmishlng (rom me/one of us or If I/wc life not reflllln?d to provide one, ,It'd \ho owner, lessee, or

deSll1nt!t? has not received this wuiver directly from !T1o/0!\(i or trs. The owner, ![}SHl()l or <!(!sijJMe
m<\y nal H!ly \l pon It withoLJ t wntucting malone af USj either in writing, blf telephone, or p~rsonl1lly

to vNll'1lhat it is ..HJthel1tic,

.Rockwood Quarrv, llC
C!H~ck No: 12042
Chei:k Date: 7!1<J/U

Si~ncd 011: 07/21/11 Address:

felephone;
Fax:

%99 Read~' Road, PO Box 406
Soulh Rockwood, MI 48179
(734) 783-7416
{7301] 379-0311

DO NOT SIGN BLt,NK Ol{ INCOMPlETE ronMs, ftErAIN A COPY



lO/C3/2011 16:25 517&993050
&U/~~/~dll ~':d~ 1~867S2974B

PAGE 04/05

f'~,S?: ll7

FULL UNCONDITIONAL \VAIVER
(?Ii~ ~~:'llo: .It(/l~tilj· c( t~,¢ t:O:lltnden lb /\ct. rA. 1,.?7 nI 19&:1. t~ ~v.<l~,l}

My/our contr1l.ct with Pro-LilH: Asp~alt f'a ...·jng Corp. to provide:

Tmffic C<lnu-ol

fOT the imwovcmcnt ofilie property descnkd as:

Dill No...; RlY.Id, 13 MUll DOll $tfofh Lnb Dtj\'()

N'm'i, Mic:hlgnn
P1..A Jr>b Numher NOV·1 1..(11 0

Jlns been fully paid and satisfied, my/cu: constnlcllon nell rights ;)Rainst ~uch proptrt}'.
the owner, engineer or Pro-Line Asphalt Paving CQrp., w-e hereby waived Md ~le:i.Sed.



I'"~ ,Ji .''11 1 1,1: ':.'

FULL UNCONDITIONAL \VAIVER

i\ly/olll' \'onlr:l¢l wi(hPnH,itH~f\~phnlt Paving Corp. to provide:

Mphlllt

fot the impnwcmcntof the property descrihed as:

Old I\'I)\'I !load. 13 1\1ilc illltJ 50llth Lake Drive
No\'i, i\1i1:hi~:1n

PL\ .Tou Nmubtr NOV-l 1-010

113:; l1CI.;B full:. p~lld l11\d sn(iMlcd, my/our cOl1stnJt:'.tion lien rights agilill:;l 51lch prr)pcrty.
lh' [H\I1N. (,Il~jllcer or Pro-Line Asphalt Pn\'ing Corp.! an,' hcrchy waived and rclcas;;d,

Ajax :vil1tcrin!s CQrpc;l<0Ii<)!l

P.O. Bo:-: 7058
Tr0)', ~H .tS007

D. t.; /dcC/::'/ST"'j,..
",_.,_ ,,~__ ......>.~~•..;.", •. " ,', ..._.- _'M''-''_'':'''"'''''"'~'''''''-'' -,

}'"':r~~t ",Ut;,."

no ",or Sl(;~ ULANK Oil t:-;CO:'tIPu:n; rOHl\ls, RI~T,\I\' A COpy



IrULL UNCONDITIONAL \,VAIVER

OIl! NU\'lllollll, 13 ;\JUt> IInci :;011111 1.11"~' Drb'l!
Nll\;, t'llil'htWltl

1'1.. /\ .Iolt Nlll11h\"r ,~(W.ll.1110

11llS bl:t'l\ fully p:li<1l\1ltl sntisI1l.:d. lIlyhmr cOllstmctiOlllil.'11 riyhls :I!!nillst sudl Il rnpl.'r1)'.
thl.' OWI1L:(, l:1l1\ll1~~r or \tru·Lim' ASll'H1lt Plh'iJig Cur[)" art.: hcrl:hy waivt:ll ;Jilt' rdenselL

V;.I ~~)(l'j.lr('\L"f··'
',. l~itlC ;'00",11'..'"

\·'ll~li ~c:Jd,-:::: "C' ••••

-----'--i\ 'lItt., {'
I \_) .1

Siglled {)Ii QUD)11Ir" I

I
I



03/29/2D11 lO:CS 158&75297<15

FULL UNCONDITIONAL VVAIVER
(rrl~ltdu"d..'1' !h~ .\m~ty<>f\hoJ C,ltl<:l\l{1lr.g U:n.\CL ll.... 497 r;f l~~".il' ~,!,mJ,.X:)

r-,'f)'/our contract with Pro-Line Asphalt l'nvlng Corp. 10 provide:

TS, Spnn Wire Mtd, Rem (MOD)

for the improvement of lhe property t1c:,cribed ;lS~

Old No\i Road, 13 Mlle nnd snuth I,nkc In-h'c
:'i'ovi, Mlchignll

PLA Job Number NOVwlt.010

hus been fally paid and snlisflc<l. my/our construction licli rights ngilit\st such propcnj'.
the owner, cnginC{)c or Pro--TJIlC A,!;pltnlt Pll\'ing Corp" nrc llc:cDy waiv~d and t'clcascO.

R:mhQnl Electric, Inc.
17171 23l\.tl111 Ro<\d
Macomb, MJ '~8042-41 00

Kathlacn A. Calilbco

OfffiCe ManagCtl:

'11110

S;gncdon2.Q/3/20~1-.:.:1~ __
f)Jl:

no NOT SlG:-i BLANK OR INCOi\tPl,F.m FOR:\IS, RETAIN,\ COP"

------ ----- '-



89/29/2011 06:09 2~e35'251<1G
;"~ILH.Jt..)./.:-I~~

Ft<CONI
;:-,,:1 Tt-.; l-iS;:'i;N..T

PAGE: r,5f05

FULL UNCONDITIONA.L WAIVER
{PtnWI llrM \~.. (\ulJl<.ljty Qr \U>l C¢l1}:JW\t~ U~'1 j..~t. f'h i,~1 d m,f),;\ ~mcnd¢j)

fot' l1le trnpro\'cmcnt of Ihe property r,l.;:scnbed (\5:

Okl N¢vi Rondl.I$ 1\-111<: and !'\o\llh 1:lh<l J:M.".c
~Qvi! Mkhig.:m

ratA Job NU.\l1hw NO",tJ~1)lO

na-s been fUll)' paId nod satlsL1ed my/our conHnlcliOl\ lien righl~ agn,inst s\lch proC'!;rty.
lhcOwllcr. C1Igioeer Ol':rto.LlnQ i\sp,1l.nJt r~l\i}lg Corp.) ~~ htten)' wlIivcd i\nd teICl1:-'~,

P.!<. C()hlrilcting. f.nc.
J965 Ua..rrclt
Troy, M14S0S4

,;1,'



FULL IJNCONDITIONAL 'VAIVER

i\lyhHlI' corHnl(:( with Pro-Line A~phnll Pnvi Ill!, C(lI"\}. (0 pr<widc :

21..\ LillH,'sl(IlIC all(I Tl'lIddng

for lill.' impmvtmcnl or lh(~ prop... rt)' tkscrihcd as:

Old :'\'o'i RucHI, 13 !\tile and sOlllh L:alH' OriH'
[\;o\'i. i\ liehig:111

PLA .Jllb Nllmh('r NOV-II-OlO

has been fully paid and sali~jll:d. my/our cOI1::.trllctiO!1 lien rights against '>IH:h proptrt)'.
the OWI1l'r. engineer (ll Pro-Line Asphalt Pllvillg Corp., mc herehy waived and rckascd.

Signed on.

~\qfL.
---,-_o."~-.-1Ttl,;\L:.."~. ---

'/ .'~..d-' t {
n~l:

no NOT }iIG;-i BLA;.IK OR J:--.ICO~IPLETE fORMS, RET,\lK A COpy



lG/05/2011 OS~46 FAX 1 B10 i2~ 8233
e9/29/~Oll 10115 l5SG7529745

PAVBm~"l' RtC\,CLI:-:G ISC
PRo...ItE A5PrlrJ..T

QlODO
p~ if?. .

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER
tl'nil!e4tt1deriJlD ::<:<.herlL:i<li ~~Cn~"fur> l.k'n ,"'C1.. ?M'f/6l 1~M'l. tiI,)l1I~

My/our contract with Pro·Lme Asphalt PaYing Corp. to providl: :

Cold Milling

for th~ improvement of the property describeti as:

Old No'i Rood, 131\fi)e nnd sl'lUth Lll'k.e Drive
No\;~ .Micllignn

PLA Job NlIm1Jt;r NOV·U.OI0

hus been fully paid and S<1tisficd, my/out constrUction lien righl5 il.gam5t such proptrty.
t.he owner, cnzinccr or Pro-L1m:: ~¥pbnIt Paving Corp"t nre hereb)' waived nnd rele:ascd.

Pavement Recycling, In<;,
210 S. Bbnh Comers Road
Imlay Cil". 48444

Gar:y P. VllnHeviH

Presi.dent.._~S ~ _
'1111;

Si£Dca on Octoper 3, 2011
J}1~

DO ~OT $lGS BLA~ OR lNCOMrT;rrre 'FORMS. RETAIN A copy



09/3~/2ell 12:Q~ 6107658806

eg/29/2Bll la:lS 15Bb7529745

t'!ARINE CIW N~..ERY

~KCt.INe ASFr'J>LT

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAlVER
(f'l"JrtM 1Il'4....1~ ml-.«ity ~rll;( Ceel'lrCcl:oo L~ 1Iet. PI! A?1 (:£19Y1.~~

My/our conlmct with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide:

She Landscaping: I Topsol1, Secl and Mulcll

for the improvement of the property described ns:

Old No\iR~, 13 Mileand south L.'\l\c Drive
Nnv), Mithig::m

)?LA Joh Number NOV.l1.()\l)

hIlS been in]])' paM nnd satisfied. myfOtlf construction lirn tlght<:; agiliost suc.h propetty,
the OW!H..'t, <.:ogincer or Pro-Linc ,t\..sphillt Paving COrp., m hereby \VnLVed and released.

M~ne Cit)' NuN:Ct')' Co.
5304 Mlll'ine City High.....ay
China Twp. MI 48054

~{k:L
:;l~"t "I j;,;:, dtlm.trol

{2e;;J ,en.'« f2~ tt'o

Signed on_~9,---,1,---,J:,--=t?,--,-/...e...h,----- __
Dl;:

00 NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCoMPLETE :FOR~lS,R1;tArN A COM:>
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